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PREFACE 

This history is a prelirp.i:rtary stud,y of lOilN WA~LE, 
his wife, JEMIMA TODD, a,i,d their d:escen.da.Jits. 

John. Wagte was the son of Johll and Mary Wag\~, ~f 
Pelll'l.sylyania. One chapter is devoted t<> a b.rief notice 
of their family, incl~edfor r-eferen-ce only, and without 
any attempt. to pres:ellt their history. <me chapter also 
ciea:ls with the a1tc-est;ry of Jemima T:o~d W,agle. 

This work is pa:blished as a meus of furtherln~ ,tlie work 
of any person eng,J~~ in lJ~l!lealo~Jcal research on th-e 
Wa.g,le name. It does n@t represent complete rese.lirt:a 
into all available sourcets; bl.It since fairly compr·ehen~ive 
recor~s ha.ye been a.ceu:m:.,lated in -cOJUiectjon. with cer
tain lines of the family, it is believef desira'ble to, 
rel.ease SlilCh buermatfon. pe•ding the ti:me a nior~ 
-exhaustive search. can be und-ertaken. 

Any per~$ll ll;OW developina a genealo-gy 0£ the entire 
Wa,le ,FaJJU,ly is invited to correspond with the cmnpil~r,, 
amd ls free to use filllY or all of tl1.e data her·ein, provided 

' . . . 
tredit is a-cQ-owle~ged. If :m.embers of the family note 
discrepa11:-eles ~r-can add to th,is r-ec-ord~ the fa:cts should 
be c.ommuni-cated t:o the c.Q~piler. 
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JOHN WAGL;m•s PARENT~ 

The parents .of John. Wag~e. subJect of this history, were 
John and Mi!,ry Wagie, of Pemisylvania. 

They are believed to b~ the Jphn and Mary W.ag;I:.e who 
lived at Easton., Pe:rm.slyvania. of whom. the foUowins 
r·ecords exist: - · 

IQhan:n Adam W egel is shown .on the list Q~ passen~~~s 
(i"f_o.reig~ers'·') imported in the ship 0 "Pb.p;e11,ix/' Willian':!. 
Wilso~. Captabi, whiclt sailed from. Rotterdam a1uil a.rr.ived 
in Philadelphia in October, 1744. 

O.- S·eptemh,r ?4; l 754~ J;ahn Wa~le m,ade klwwn his 
cllle_~.ieJtC-e t.o Pe,m.sylvania and io the ~.ritish Cr:own, 
aJ11d is shown a.s a re1;,id:eat of Northampton C~paiiy, 
Pe?mslyv-ania. Ac,cprdi:n:g to the term.s a£ the l~w, it. w~& 

JtOt nece~~ary f,or a perso:n. ·of a rliss.en;ting religtesll~ 
faith to be sw!'rn; Jphn W a8le ayaHe(l hi1'1~:eii of this 
.ex:t-epthmwh.ich. respe:eted conscientio:µ.s s·crupl~s c;gp..iKSt 
<l~ths and yows, and may thlll.S have beell a Moravian,, as 
wer-e m•st of th.e settlers of Easton, Peiut$y:lv.altia. Pe~,.. 
i:ons affi:r:aux, their aUeg~:ence? or bec,o~~- subJett~, 
~st V,JUie:r th.e law hav.e liv~d in the colonies :(el" at 
least ~:even year"s, a:e.,d not, haveb~enawayfor nu,:,r~ than 
two m.onth.:s at uy time during Uris perlo"., Thi~. we>uld 
have placed the entry of OlU" ],Qh». Wagle early enou~ to 

. '' . . .• . 1 . -.... 

havebee:nth.eJ,oha:n.n.Adain.We~J~.1 smwn in the referen.ce 
jµ..st"' ~buve. 
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Durin? Ma..rd1 of t~e year in..whieh he bet;~~ a Briti7h 
Subjed, Johll. Wail, ~d purchased. lan.ll m tasto•, N.,.rth,.. 
amptoa Cowrty, trmn' the Perm br:oth.erss. '.tli~~a.s ~•d 
Richard" This land hi' sold bt 17 65., as El'Videne·ed by .the 
deed abstract followin~.:-

TH1 s INDENTURE TRIPARTITE MADF THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY 5TH YR 
GEORGE I I!, YEAR OF OUR loRD 1765 BETWEEN JOHN WAGLE OF EASTON IN 
THE COUNTY OF NORTHAMPTON IN THE PROVINCE OF PENNSYLVANIA YEOMAN 
AND MARY HilS WIFE --- --- WHEREAS IN AND BY A CERTAIN INDENTURE 
MADE THE rOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH ANNO DOMINI 1754 BETWEEN THE HON. 
THOMAS PENN AND RICHARD PENN ESQUIRES ?F THE ONE PART AND THE SAID 
JOHN WAGLE (BY THE NAME OF JOHN WAGELL OF.THE OTHER PART THEY 
THE SAID THOMAS PENN AND RICHARD PENN RECITING AS IS THEREIN RE
CITED) DID GIVE GRANT AND CONFIRM UNTO THE SAID JOHN WAGLE A 
CERTAIN LOT OF GROUND SITUATE IN EASTON AFORSAID CONTAINING IN 
BREADTH NORTH AND SOUTH 55 FEtT AND IN LENGTH 240 FEET BOUNDED BY 
POMPHRET, ETC. - BETWEEN LOTS 1112 AND !44 ~-- LAND NOvJ CONVEYED 
TO JOHN REES,. 

DJ1rin:J John Wagle~s Easton residence, the earlier 
s·,ttl:ers had p:rote~te~ ~~T.o the worshipflll thejustices 

. ' " . . t ,. . . ... , 
of the Ct. of E~ston~ N0rthampton,. a~;B,ast the settle~ 
ment of Catholfcs in their mj.ds:t. The fifth :n.am~ Olt th-e 
p~tition, which waf$ d~tedJµne 18th} 1755) was Jehn :WA~J.e. 

l'f~ farth:e,r r:ecord i>f J:oh:n .wa,1~ appears in Eastprh 
h~wever. in 1765a John Wa~l:e arrived in We~tm~la:n:.d, 
CA1JUmy. Pellllsylvania. Since this the rear ·~r 
f!,:n:ces±or John Wagle sold his Easto1t lat~ this John at 
Q::r-eensburg may als:o prove to kaye 'bee:n uur ancestor-. 
F1urlher, d_escendants of the W e~tmttr<"land J:qlul W~~te 
claimed in 18J).O ·that their anci::stor Jphn -ca:Q'l~ freD'l 
E1aston, but s,av~ Christina John~to11: as' the nam.ec-of his 
wifep rath-er tha:n :\llary, 
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ltl J783, t)l:e "fe:s~~;r~land J~lµt W~,te di·,d, l~a,ving, ~. 
w:ill Vfhi~h is ~c·o:rd;ed as fol}'ows t · 

IN T.HE NAME OF" GOD AMEN, I JOHN WAGLE OF' THE TOWNSHIP OF" HEMPF"I ELD 
iN THE COUNTY OF" WESTMORELAND IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF" PENNSYLVANIA 
BEING ADVANCED IN YEARS AND CONSEQUENTLY DRAWING ON TOWARDS MY END 
IN THIS WORLD AND ALSO BEING THROUGH THE GOODNESS OF" Goo OF" SOUND 
MEMORY AND JUDGEMENT THEREF"ORE CALLING TO MIND THE MORTALITY OF" MY 
BODY AND THAT IT IS APPOINTED F'OR ALL MEN TO DIE DO IN THIS F'IRST 
DAY OF" SEPTEMBER 8N THE YEAR OF" OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY THREE MAKE AND ORDAIN THIS MY LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, 
AND DESIRES IT MAY BE RECEIVED AS SUCH BY ALL. THAT IS TO SAY 
PRINCIPALLY AND F"iRST OF" ALL I GIVE AND BEQUEATH MV SOUL TO 
ALMIGHTY GOD WHO GAVE IT TO ME AND MV BODY TO BE DECENTLY BURIED 
AT THE DISCRETION OF" MY EXECUTOR HEREAF'TER NAMED AND AS TOUGHING 
SUCH WORLDLY ESTATE AS !T HAS PLEASED GOD TO BLESS ME WITH IN THIS 
l!F'E ! GIVE. AND DISPOSE OF' THE SAME iN MANNER AND FORM F'OLLOWING 
VIZ~ ALL MY DEBTS WHICH Of R!GHT i DO OWE TO ANY PERSON I DO 
ORDER TO BE PUNCTUALLY PAID& iMPRIMUS ALL MY GOODS AND CHATTELS 
WHICH I OWN AND POSSESS AT THE TiME OF MY DECEASE I DO ORDER TO 
BE SOLD ACCORDING TO LAW AND THE MONEY ARISING THEREF'ROM WITH WHAT 
CASH OR MONEY I MAY HAVE IN HAND OR DUE TO ME FROM ANY PERSON OR 
PERSONS TO BE PAID AS F"OLLOWING. TO MY OLDEST SON JOHN FIVE 
SHULLINGS LAWFUL MONEY OF' PENNSYLVANIA WHICH I DO ORDER TO BE PAID 
TO HOM ON DEMAND AF"TER MY DECEASE BY MY EXECUTOR AS HIS FULL SHARE 
HE HAVING RECEIVED A CERTAIN SUM OF" MONEY IN GOLD SOME TIME PAST 
F'OR HUS FULL PART T-HAT I EVER INTENDED F'OR HIM, AND ALSO SEVEN 
POUNDS LAWFUL MONEY OF" PENNSYLVANIA TO MY DAUGHTER ELIZABETH WAGLE 
TO BE PAID UNTO HER !NONE YEAR AFTER MY DECEASE IF" DEMANDED AD-
M!TING THAT SHE BE OF THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN YEARS OR MARRYED1 BUT IN 
CASE SHE BE DEAD OR SHOULD DIE BEFORE SHE IS OF" AGE AND UNMARRYED 
THEN AND IN THAT CASE I DO ORDER THE SAME SEVEN POUNDS TO BE DIVIDED 
AMONGST MY F"OUR CHILDREN EQUALLY AND I F'URTHER DO ORDER THAT ALL 
THE MONEY THAT IS OVER AND ABOVE THE ABOVE MENTIONED SUMS TO BE 
EQUALLY THE DIVIDED AMONGST MY FOUR CHILDREN SARAH SMITH ABRAHAM 
ISAAC AND JACOB WAGLEo AND t NOMINATE CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT MY 
LOVING SON ABRAHAM WAGLE WHOLE AN~ SO~E EXECUTOR OF THUS MY LAST 
W!Ll AND TESTAMENT, DISAPPROVING (AND) REVOKING DISANNULiNG All 
F"ORMER LEGACIES BEQUEATHMENTS & EXECUTORS BY ME IN ANY WISE MAE>E 
OR SPOKEN OF RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THIS AND NO OTHER TO BE MY 
LAST WBLL AND TESTAMENT 0 ijN TESTUMONY WHEREOF ! HAVE SET MY HANO 
AND AFFffXED MY SEAL HEREUNTO DATED THE DAY AND VEAR F"IRST ABOVE 
WRITTEN. 

JOHN WAGLE 

SIGNED SEALED PRONOUNCED AND DECLARED BY ME THE SAID JOHN WAGLE 
AS HIS LAST WHLl AND TESTAMENT IN THE PRf:SENCE OF US ANTONEY ALTMAN, 
CHR0STiAN BONN, PH0LffP ALTMANe 

PROVED JANYe 15TH, 1803 AND RECORDED 
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Pleas·e Rote that I ·call offer ltO proof t)lat. the J('):h.Ji Wa.1',te 
of the for-e~ping t:tist;r~~nt is identic.al with ~r: Joh,n. 
(I) of Eastoa. ffinvevf,:!r the following points a.re suggested 
for speculation: - · · · ... 

Qur Jehn Wag,le (II) had a Jaeob Wagle, proI?~bly his 
b;rother, liviP:J wi{t1 him b1 Ke:ntu:cky, who appe~rs in tax 
lists of M~die:on County, Kentu'Cky, in 1792 ~ltd thrpugh 
1796. Note that the aboveJohnhad sons Jehn and Jsi,l!~b:
neither·- of whom raiaed fan:µlies in Westmoreland c'onty, 
alth-c,11gh his u:ther ·children ar-e menti,ned freg11,ently 
inreeordsofOld,Zion~s and :§rush Creek Chµrchs, b,oth · 
in Wastrnrorel~:nd COlllnty, axd in various ~.omity rec:0:rds. 

Clrlldre:a ~f th~ Wesb~1:~l!'ela:nd C.aunty J:olut Wa~l~ were:-

John (pessibly our anc·ester ~ John Il) 
'Elizabeth 
Sarah .,.. man-ie'(i Mkhael S~hmirlt 
Abraham ~- :m,arried Maria Gkristina Brildeh 
Isaac '."" mar11ied. Mada Catherina Keppel 
Ja-cob (p-ossibly m.lr relative Jµ,~p:b, of K:~11t11--pky) 
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JEMIMA TO:QD~'S PARENTS 

J;emima Todd-. wif~ of J,oha Wag,le (II) wa9 the daughter 
f!>f Thomas a11d Elizabeth. Tp~,, of Pennsyly~ia and. 
North Carelina. 

Thmnas Tod4 died in 1777, by traditifi>:n the vic.til'Xl 9£ 
wcptiad.s receive~ as a Revolutionary soldier. A state
ment from the Adjutant G~neral' s C:,ffice, Unit~d S:tat~s 
War Departm.ent, reads: ••The records of this :offic.e 
showthat Thomas Todd served in the Revolution.aryWar 
as ~ m•sieian in McGla:uhan' s C.ompa:n.y, 7th North 
GartJlin.a Regiment. Be enlisted ____ , 1777, for 
three years,· and died September , 1 777. No fu,rth.:er 
re'Cord relative to him or to his .service has beett fq~d.''' 
This re-cord b also f.ouad in. North Garoliaa State Reeor'd.'s, 
and a11,entry sh.owi:ag that a Mr, Philip Fishbµ.rn re·c·ei v~cf 
pay(?-as att:orney?) in 1786, :b 38.8.6£or th~ service of 
Thom.as T,odd. 

T~i:ll;i Todd had earlier served in the North C~i"olin,a 
tre:ops ~er Captain Li;t.wrence Thompson,, e-nlisti:ag 
May _Jst, · 11,-~ ~nd serving _µntil J~n,e 2;t~. He was pJrl<i 
for si~ d.afs •! ? st>a,.; or'#- 6'.~tAJ. 

. -· . ! -__ · i 
' : / 

While u definite rec:ol"d -of pur- Tb.~as Todd has b~en 
£~ ··iJI Pemisylvania» all b·ranche-a -of the family ·earry 
tlt-e tradi:tion of his birth. either bi Ett&+aid :or Penn.syl..:. 
--vania, as well as residence in Pe11.nsylva-n.ia prior t" 
settlmg in RowaR County,, Nerth. Carolina, In '.Rowa.Jl 
County we filld a:n.oth:eT Todd family, h,eaded b:y Caleb 
Todd~ Sr., which o:dg~nat.ed in Easton, Pennsylvania.,._ 
hoi:ne of our Wagles. and which mi~rated in .a body to 
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Mil.43.s-on Co'1n..ty, Ke11tucky at the sam~ time as Thomfl.s 
T~d•s children attd the Wa.;le~ a"l'ld (?oxes. Cale\) W,:a,s 
Pri>~p.bly the broth'er f?f ()Br Thomas, arid the r~c:ords .Qf 

his children's peni.;io• clahns for Revol'1ti~n~ry War . . ' 
aetivities provi(iie a clue to the P.ennsyl,ram.a hapie of 
our 'l;'h~as and Eli~beth Todd. 

Thomas Todd:s will. probated in. Rowan C9llnty, North 
c;arolm.a in 1777, names his wife Eliziibeth and th:e 
children noted below~ 

Joseph Tadd {b. circa 1748, married A»,n Cro,se in 
·· Pel"QllSyl van.ia-, m9ye4 frQm R,owll.n Cwnty, 

N-orth · Carolina, to M~u.iisnn CO'UJlty, · 
Kentucky. where he die~ in •l,8l2.) · 

Th.pm.as Todd (:q:ia.rrledJean Sim~n.t(!)l\; and me;v-ed frlllll 
· Rowan. Coymy, North Car:olina, pripr to 

171Jf. W~s · probably one of the 1;h.:ree 
Th~mas To~ds in Madison Co'U,llty, 
K~ntucky, 178~ .. ) · 

Elizab~th Ct;x (believed to he wife of -a~-j~min ~QX, 

father ·of Jesse w~o lll:arried M.ary 
W.agle.) 

l,{ester Lewis 
Sarah Tadd 
J~mima T.Qdd (wife of Jphn Wa~,le) 
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JQHN WAGLE (II) AND JEMlMA TODD 

Johll Wag!e waa ~rn Oetob.er 9, 175,1 ~t East<>n, North.-: 
hampten GoiantY:; Pennsylvania. The 'date of his; birth 
he reci:,rd.-ed in. a Family Bibte in whicllhe also entereQ. 
the births; deaths, aJ1d mal";ria·g~s of his wife, his 
childr:en:, a:Jtd ma•y ofhis grand~~ildxe:n.. The flyleaf of 
this Bible is inscrib.ed'~John W.ag,le His BookJu:n::e Ye 14, 
18Q7." Tlie Bepk be~:rs bµp:dnt of its pul>lisfter, 
M~tthew Carey., Philadelphia» 18.0,5. I-jis birth entry 
reads uJohn Wa~l,e the so5 of John WagJe al).d, M{'lry 
hi9 wife wa? boi-n the ninth 4a,y of 0,etober ·ol<i .stile in 
the year ·l 751. •• · 

J~hn m,Qv.ed to North Carolina (Note: •one source ~ays he 
was p9rn in N0,rth Carolina) where he is claimed, ;to 
have s~rved th:ree y~ars a? a Lleutena)!.t of the North 
Caroluta. Line, servi:n.g PJ1d~r a Captain Hedrick • 0iJt an 
engag~m~nt asf1U1st the Tories on the Pee :£?ee Riyer." 
The fam.,ily nu,stered affida'Vits of this seryice fn,nii 
~orth Car0li:n.a neigl},l>fars; b».t i.n spUe -of extensive ... 
c9urt a,tterulan-ce~ etc,j pr~f>f of 1:iervice was nev~r 
a~epted \,y the pe:asi~ a11thorities. 

Row8.J'I. CJmaty., Norlh Car·elina, appears to hav~ btitel'l 
John. Wagl¢'s home, foritwas here h.e married J~nd:ma . 
Todd, .on U, ,Mi:1.rch, 1778. J~mima, da:\rg;h.te:r of Tfi~~s 
To~d. altd wife Elizabeth, was h9rn January'HJ; .175', 
p:robs,.bly in Petm~ylya:nia. 

This familym-oved to Kentue:kyin.-17,n or 179.1. In 1792, 
both John ·and J~cob ~•w egel ... · are listed, as la».d~wner~ 
in the Madison C:ou.•ty Tax Lists, He;e John-•~ family 
settled~ were slayeowners 1 making :t;:neir home on ' 
Otter Creek and at Foxtown (now Whitehall) Ju.st north of 
Riclunon-c:l, Kentucky, on th:e .Rich~~d-Lexingfon Turn.
pike. 



]oh.a W~gl.e ~-~4 in M~.d.iSP,ll ~'1.Fty ~• J)lly, ~; 181.8~ 
JJt~~ T~odd Vfagle.. sµrvi .• ye4 him. d~'1$ ,April 3 .. 0~ 
.1S5Q, .at the bri:>m.e ~f ~r s~ ·'l;\tw~~ VY)\S_!,e. T.~~ir 
childr-e11 are:.. ·· · · ·· 

: I • ,,_,, , ,: ' •• ', 

1 ~ John. W,ag,le .. b:orll 23 O,~.cembe.:r,. 1,778,; di,-,, 
· · De~ernber-, l 788~ ' ·· 
~ .- ~fY .w,!Ji~ .'."': ~,rri~d J.~s$• C,o~. mst~ry 

fotu;·ws. . · · · · 
·· .. ' ... 

3 - Isaa~ Wa~le,... m.a~l'i~d :Phpeb, Te>:4~. Hhtq,ry 
fe:llo'\VS. 

4 - J;e>~ Wagl.~ - ~arl'ie<i ~'fll'Y ·"Owena. His~.,-r:y. 
f~llGVts. · . . 

5 ... E~ld~l •Waij}e :- b,;i-:n De~~mb~-r:,. 1.787; 9;i~~ 
,.A;p:r~l, .• 1.788. j ' 

~ - T~a.s Watl~ ·- ma,ried.Ma,ry (:!,~. Htst~ey 
:f9lb>ws;. •. .. · 

1 • E.li~b~t~ W ~ill~ . ;' ··~~~ f l?.~Ctltlb1tr, l 7lP.·i. ~ie\i 
. . 3·0: J'4y:' 1799. 1 · · . . . :--~--- - - '"'"' --,~·-·"'7 

a· ... Lewt/\y:~,i, )"< llle,.rdf~ c1u~:r1,tt, Kel,~y;. ~stor;y 
,ouow~. ' 



2 ... MARY WAGLE COX 

Mary WagJe was b;0rn 3 July, 1 nn •. in, Row~n Go:llnty, 
}if&rt)1. Car9lina, and died 1851 or f852~ near Whi~hall, 
Madis;en. County, Kentu:cky. She marTied~ on Peteml>~r 
1~; 180.3, Jesse Cox, in. Madison County. 

J~sse Cox• son of Benjami1;1 Cox (b~rn. in Sputh Carolina, 
lived North Carolina and Kentµcky - Revplµ.ti.()nary . 
Soldier, c.onipamon of Sq'!J.ire Boone, and Ohio Pioneer, 
buried in D~yton, Ohio) was born in Rowan C.oun.ty, 
North Carolina-, ill 1780.; and died in the spring of 

0

1861, 
in Madison C&lUltr. 

The 'C:Oni.piler is df::!s•cended thrO\lij,h th.is line, a}ld is 
p.repare<;i to furnish d~tails of later generatio11s ~ 
appropriate f~r inclusion in this Hist~ry. . 

C hildr-en c,f J e~ s e an.cl Mary,W 1rgle C.t;,x a.re shown fo\lo:1.vin&:, 
and th.ei.r families outlined. 

2A - John Cox - married Mary Parks. 
2B -, G:reenberry L. C.ox - married Perm{l.lia Mallory .. 
2C ,.. Ezekiel C<:>x - m~rried Elizab.eth Martin.. 
2D ,_ Martin ~:rdin Cox - m~~ri-ed 1st, Nareis~11:s 

Riley; 2)1.djl Elizal>e~ Rogers, 
.2E ... Thomas Wagle C,ox ... :rn"a'rried Rhoda Gtntry. 
ZF ,_ Isaae Cox - married Eliza~eth C¥?tpbell, 
2G ~ Elfzal;>¢th C()x - married Liberty B. M~rtia. 
2H ::., J emim.a Ct>x - m<l,rri-ed Hillory S4i.$:ette. 

' . . . 



ZA JOHN COX 

Jo:ll.n C;ox, wheelwright, was b-o:ra 1, Octob~_r, . L~,4, 
Whitehall, Madison' Cmmty, Kentu'Cky. He m.ey.l"ried 
~:rch 1, 18.27, ~n M~diso~, Mary (or ••p,erznetia/1

) 

P!:l,rks, daughter of John • Sh..e was b~?'ll in :tvta.dison ia 
18'07. · Both lived after 1870. Child~ (all b,prn at 
Whitehall) wer-e:-

2A l - Louisa Cox-born 4 February, 1828; m1;tr}:'iec;l. 
David Taylor, son of Jam.~a.. 

21\.2 - Rebekah Cox - b:~~ 26 F~bntarr,, 1829; 
marri~d FraRCis MarioJI. Tayle>r-, so1t of 
James and brcrj;h.er of Dayid, a\).,V:e~ 

2A3 - William. C~x - bfrn 23 June, 1832; ~Jrri~ 
Spicy Ann Co~. 

2M - Le-wis Cox - born 17 Au~st, lt334; m,~rried 
Sarcih M.____ -

2A,5 ;- J,olm Gox - b9r:n. ?3 J,an~a~y. 1841. 

2B OREEN13EF.RY CO'.X. 

G;ree1tl>trr}" C~ (9ne source f~v•~ ,mid~,~ imtitl u~:;} 
.was ~rn. D~(!;ember. :27, . 188~-. i~ W~:t~paU; (F:oxt~~) 
Madison Ccr~n.ty~ l<~tµclty. . Ht ~~rriid Per.~eli\al. 
Mallory, prC>b~ply in Kemµ.tky; _ '.J?~rni~lia was ~r~ 
8 March, L8'>"ii,. in. Vir~i~~; ~--~t~r-ofEz~lde+ M~llory 9 

wb.(\> moved to Madisou C~ty.; Ke:nt\ttky ci.lJd 4i bid ag~ 
lived in l?u.tnam. C:owtty; Jn(li.ana. · ' 
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Greeul:>erry and Perrnelia Mal19ry Cox settl~d in Chariton 
Coui-tty) Mi$SQ~rl, b~.tween 185:0 13.n,d 1~60,, wher·e both 
died, G~eenl;>~rry 9n 'Ma;reh 15, 1886• ~nd Perm~lia 
OA Oci:ob,u- 7; 1~90. ~th are b,u,tj.ed · in the uF!urt 
Grayey~rd,.'' adjpini:m.;~h,ir oldt~rm, Qutsid~ Keft~syille, 
Mi:ssou;ri. · 

Children (9-ll born in M~dison Cou11ty, Kentucky)-

2B l :-: Williamlam~s Gt>x-1829-1.92,2; :married 1st, 
SarahAnnPortwood, dau~hter S.il?-s P.ortwe,od 
andK-~rrenhappu.ehElliot; 2nd, Mary f'>-.· Cbpe. 

2B2 - Thom.as J. Cox - born 1831; married Lucy AlUl 
C1lx (2Cl)., , 

2\33 - Fra~cis M~ric>n C:ox - H~36-l9,23; married 
· lstt :Mal"y J,an~ Cox, (2C2); 2nd, parah C:ex 

:aatlew, (2C5),. · -~ 
2a4 - Eli~{;l.b~th Cox - 1~37-1858; ~arri~d. 
z:e5 - Mary',A,. Co~~ 183'9-1901; :married 1st, J,~et>l> 

Sl!iJJ~~; :2nd,. Levi JaeS,ers:. 
~B.6 - Pehp,elia Cox - 1842-· 1924;· ;married George 

Washington Welch (his 2nd mg. He mar:ried 
ist, :geh~c-ca Dent?mc,r~) son o! Jarn~s. 

2B7 - John fl. Cfllx - l;>t,,rn 1845; r,narri~cl uct widow" 
at, S,t /J 9s ~ph; , ~§ spuri. · 

2J3S - Jesse Qox - b,or:n 1847 (N<>t~ - This 1tame 
appea,rs in lB?lJ census 1isti:fia;. other me.rn.l)ers 
of family have no r~-eoll~Uo11-), 

2B<J - 9ror~~c1.n-n - bor'l\ J852 - m,rri~d J~~e-s 
Lttt:l~'ton. s.on of Jo:s~ph D. ~n-d $q.rah Ann 
Lj'.tj;1¢hm. ·- , 
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~C EZEKIEL COX 

E:~-eldel Cox, b.on. 8 May, 180:, in Mit.dlsoll Go:p.nty) 
Ken~cky, was there mirried on Matth Z-C,, .1~33, tt;? 
~li~b,th Martin, sister of Robert Ff. Marlin and ROS.sibly 
dau.;hter of Azariah Martin" Sh-e was born, 18 IJ., in 
Maff,isPn. C~unty, alld died in H~ward County abom 18e,6. 
Ezekiel Cox moved with his family to Ho.ward Co:anty., 
settli~g near Armstrong, MQ., aboµt 183'.C). He died n:ear 
Arpistr-ong :on March 13, 1856. 

Children: -

2C 1 - L:u:cy A.ml Cox - b.Pr:n 183,h married Tho.m~.$ 
J. Cox, (2B2). . 

2C2 .., Mary Jf,'-•e C1>x- 1836-la:,:c,; .married Fran:fis 
Marion C.ox (2B3). 

?C3 ,.. James William Cox-1838.-189.2; :rn,arriec;l lst, 
M~l"gcp.ret Ditla:n 2nd, Marth.a Alm Cox (Z~); 
3rd, Lµey Jane Cox; daugl1,t:er William. James 
Cox (2Bl) and Sarah A1Ul Portwp:pa, After 
his death, sh-e married, 2:nd, An.-sel Srn:tth . . 

Ashbau~h, SOll of John L.ogst~"tt Ashba'\lg;h <.\:ltd 
wife Cyntha Elizabeth Smi,th. 

2C4 ... M, ~~ (:rµ.~l.e) - bprn ).MO,, . . . , 
2C5 ,.. Sar.ah.~: c~ -born.1844J ma,tri~t;ll~t, WiUiam 

li,1ttlcliby; 2nd._ Robjrt Blillew; ~r"d, Fr,an¢h 
1¢a#qn C.ox (?B~J. · . . ·. . .• · . · 

296 '."' Ituteltutspn C,ox - disappiiared .dµ~g C!vil w~~- . . . . . 
2C7 , .. lCll.zabiith Cox - marti~d' Mr. Solo~n. 
2C8 - k~a ~fll Cox - 'Inarried Ja.m~s Grimsley. 
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20 MA.RTIN HARDIN COX 

Martin Har~n Cpx Wif:$ b~rl'I. 18 J~nuarr, 181?. in 
Madison C oµnty, K~ntu.'Cky. H~ married:, iu that c·ouaty, 
1st, (12 Mqy, 1832) Nard~ 9lJ.s Riley,, and:2nd (?~ Aug:u:st,· 
1855) Elizabeth Rogp~s'. He Waf? .i:l~arp~p1ter ~ farmer. 

Nar·cissus Riley, daug:b.ter ef William and ¼rgar-et 
Riley, was born'Octob~r 15; 18\3; in M._di~;;c,n. 9-nd died 
there in 1854, 1 eaving five children liste,d b~low. . . . 

Elizabeth Rogers, the second wif,, was born in Indiana 
in 1830, ac;c~rdh1g to th.e 1880 c~nsus re-e:ord; other 
records say in Ke:ntu:cky. She · was th~ d~ughter of 
Julius Rog~rs and wif~ Catherine Alcorn, 9£ Madise>n 
C1>:unty. Eli~Jieth Ro~er~ Cox died in O~tober, 18.88, 
and is buri-e<ii:n.AsberryCem.~tery, Keytesville, Chariton 
Co:unty, Miss.ou.ri, · She left six ehildr·l!n . . ':, ' .. , 

Children r>f . first maT:riJge, Ma.rtin !lardin Co:x; and 
Narcissus Riley:.- · 

' 

2D1 ... Serilda Cox - 1833-18'93; marTied William 
Parks Lynch, s9n of James Lyl).ch and Eliz~'Qeth 
Burnett. 

2P2 !'- John Cox-1834-18'99; rnarriedElizc;1.p~j:hl!yn~h, 
dau,:llt~r ofJarne,~. . . 

2D3 ~ AngeJ.me Cox;· - 1836•·18-,t)~ .· ma:rri~~·L Car-pl 
F;lrath,r. . 

2D4 - Martha Ann C.ox - 1838-1.8'7.6;:i,na,rried G-ra1iville 
Robett Rog~rs, so~ of Jtµi'lf.S R9g~~fi ~nd. wife 
Cath~rine Alcorno . ' . . . 

2Q~ ~ ~n.j~~n rrajiklui'Cox ~· lt340.~l8,84.p')~+ri~d 
Lucy McDonald,; dAugh.teJ:" of N~tha•i~lM¢1)4'lU:Hd 
and wife. Lucy Cox, 
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Children of s~oxd marriage, fyiartin Hi,.rdin Cox and 
Elizabeth Rogers:-

2D6 - Mq.rtin. Dani~! Cox - 1857'-L9t>2; married 
Minnie l,.yn'Ch, daught~r o~ Edward. 

2D7 - Willhtm Jesse Cox - 1859-1900; married 
Elizabeth Lynch, daughter of Edward and 
sister of Minnie, above. After his death, 
she married a Mr, Bentley. 

2D8 - James Lewis Cox- oorn 18 December; 1861; 
marri~d 1st, Minnie Nix, daughter of Audrey; 
2nd, Martha Harris, daughter John Harris and 
wife Nan~y Graham. 

2D9 - Nancy B. Cox - b,orn 26 July, 1863; married 
lstJ:ohnM._ Clarkston; 2nd,JosephB. Gibs,oa. 

2010 ,.. Joseph Grant Cox - b,o:rn 1866; marri~d 
Oliva Cox Smith, daughter of Thomas J. Co.x 
(2132) ~ wife Lucy Ann; Cox (2Cl}. 

2011 - Oliver P ~ Mprton Cox - be,rn 7 Ji.me, 18 7 z; 
:mar:r~d 1st ;t:..ucy Cox, daughter Eldridg~ C-ox; 
Znd, M~ry ~mith Barr~tt, da:t.tgfht~r William 
Washington Smith and wife· Missouri Ann 
Mitchell. 

2E THOMAS WAGLE COX 

l"J>,01?\c\$ W,p.glJr. C9lt, Wl;\i, b9r:n 14 A~ifl.\~t. lij·t~h .Jl\ 
Madison C6B.nty) Kemueky; on February 13., 1840, he 
married, in Estill·. County, K~ntu'Cky, Rhoda Gentry, 
daught~r of David G•try and wife, Jaley Ham, 

Rhoda Gentry Cox was bJ>rnMarch 31, 1819, i:n Madison 
C o:µnty, and died December 7; 1897. She was buried in 
Red Hill Cern:etery, at Panola, l(entucky; with her 
husband, whose death was November 21,, .1885. 
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Children of T.homas and Rhoda Cox: -

2El - Angeline Cox - 1841--184,. 
2E2 - Mary Thomas Cox-born 11 September, 1842, 

married Ansel D, Marlin~ son of Liberty B. 
Martin and wife Elizabeth Cox (20)~ 

2E3 - Julia Ann Cox - 1844-1912; married James 
P. Reeves. 

2E4 - Martha Ann Cox - 1846-1919; married James 
William Cox (2C3). 

2E5 - Columbus Cox - b:orn 18 April, 1848, married 
Mary E, Benton. 

2E6 - Pleasant D. Cox - born 22 March, 1850, 
married M.artha Boian. 

2E7 - Solon Cox - b:orn4 April, 1852; married 2'4ary 
E. Asbill. , 

2E8 - M1,dllssa W. Cox - bnrn 15 September, 1854; 
wunar ri e11. 

ZE9 - Rhoda Elizabeth Cox .-1856-1886; married 
Thomas Jeffer~Hm Wile.ox. After her death~ 
he married 2ni;li Susan Frazier Riddell. 

ZEH) - Eliza Frances Cox ... born 13 Ausust, 1859; 
married W illlam Tatum. 

2F ISAAC COX 

Isaae Cox, b~r:n January, 1817, in Madi~on County, 
Ke,ntucky,.ma:rried on ~tob~.r lZ, 1844, Elizabeth 
Campbeti. Silas Todd; probi,i\>ly a Campbell relative, was 
rnarria!J~ bondsman.. Ne further rec:or~ of this c011ple 
appears' in Madison, 
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2G ELIZABETH COX MARTIN 

Elizabeth Cox was born. November 13, 181(). She 
married, 28 April, 1840; in ~dison Cqunty, Kent,.xcky1 

Libe-rty B. MaTth1. s:on -of the :pibnee.:t" Azaria.h )4:artin. 
li,e was ~rn in 1810.,. and lived on the· S:ou.th Fork of 
Station. Camp Cr-eek. Both lived after 1'860. Childr-en~-

ZGl - Ansel D. Martin - born 1841; married Mary 
Thom.as Cox. (2E2) 

202 - Jpsiah Martin - born 1843 · 
2G3 - Lucy Martin - born 1847 
2G4 - Eliza Martin - bprn 184-9 

2H JE:MIMA COX SHIFFLETTE 

Jemima Cox (no,te - na:Q'l~d £,or Jemhna. Wagle, h,ttr 
s:a.ndmoth:er) was born. 8 Nove:mbel'• 1822, Foµown., 
fyiadhon Gomrt:y, K~ntu:cky, and diei:J: at Vandalia, Ohio, 
i:n 1881. . ·; 

She m-i1rried lli.llo.ry Shifflette, s1):n of FoliUltain ~:n«;i 
Rebea-ca Shifflette, bn June· 27,_1843., in Madison C:c;nmty. 

Hillery S.hiifl~tte was b~n,, in 182J, and was kill~d in 
the Battie of l\/IissJ0J11 Ridg~ (Ten~ss~e) Novembfr 24; 
1863. . . . . . . 

Chil<!rem-

2Hl - F,anie E, Shifflette - 1852 ... 1934; rnarrl~d 
Lafay~tte W~st~rman. 

2HZ - Patsy Spifflett·e -horn 18 May. 1854, married 
M •.. ____ biv!dson. 

2H3 - Maria Shifflette - 1857-1863. 
?H4 - John fihifflette - bo:rn 11 March, 1861; 

unma:rried. 
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lsaae Wagle, third c:hild of John. ~d Jer,:iim.aWagie, was 
boJ."n AuG¥st ?2, 1783. · · · · 

On June 21, 1810., in Ma.~ila'e:m C~n.ty, Kent\l~ky, he 
married his cousin Ph:oeb,e Tod.d.- da\\g}l.ter <>f Jplileph 
Todd a;nd Ann Cr·os,, whQ was l;t,qrn ~b:ou.t I 784 in Rowan 

., . . ·, . . ',' ' 

C:o"1nty, North Carq.lina .. 

Isaac Wagl.e d0es n~t ~PP.WI-r in th~ census re-cords of 
Madison G~1J,nty af,t~r 18.Z:Q. In th~t :y,e~r, tep years after 
the marrl&ge, he qad his :wif~ are shown iith no 
~hild;i-~l'l. 1:lis dea,th date is ~zyen a:~ April ·3, ·1841 in 
bis fatheT·' s B.ible. , · ~ 

Phoe'be Todd Wa'$~~ remarried; he~, ;m:a;rTiag~ tq John 
Hawki;rts, Qn Oetpber i8; .184.1, is r~o.r~~d 111 ~dis:on 
Co:u:nty, K~ntu:~ky. It W0llld thus app.~a.l'.' thi,.t laaae anl;i 
his wife had Hve4 with otlt-er mem.b.~TS pf the fa.rm,ly., 
bi Marlh'<'l'l C~, but kc,.d JlOt m~i:nta.bied a seP,'-rate 
household durin~. th:e ye,ars before his· ~e.ath, although 
he was at on-e time ~er of ~adis'.on County !j'lnd. 

The -pens-ion ,=laim d;:rv:~lop~d Pf Joht~i W~Jle' s childr-en 
do~s not il'lrlicate that qn,y children were born to ls.saf% 
and Ph:o~b~, c-cmfir-m.b:~ the cen~us reford b,et:t>re note~. 
AlsQ; at the- sale of his pers:enal prope:ny upo• hia death •. 
lil) ehildr-en are r·e~rdecl. 
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4 - JOr!N WAGLE III 

The desire of J;ohp_ and Ie:mim~ W~gJe to p~rpetu~te the 
name John WagJe is evi4en'Ced by th~ fact that their 
first son was named John, aJlld eJt~-r his de<:ith, their 
£0,\trth child was als:o giv~n the •am~. 
John Waijie, Jr. (s:o caUe~ in his. father's Bil:>le) w~s 
~rn.O~tob~.r 11, 1785; b1Rqw~n·GOlUlty. North Garp.Un.a, 
and was not :more th.an five ye~.rs old when his parems 
removed to Madi:sc;,n County. H~re h~ rnarrieq :tvlary 
Owens, o'.l'l November 41 l~OJ,,,,. 

Mary Owens' relative, Cornel1'ls Ow~ns;wal? ~e;,:p.~s~aa 
at the mar:t'ia,,e. Th~ names rt her parents-a;re n:ot k:tiown 
tp the compiler. She was \>:om in ~t;,rth Carl')lina •. in 
l 78lJ; and died. sometime a,fter 1860 f3-t the home 9f her 
scmi1 J~p:tha Wag,le, ~t ArellZVllle, Gass Gounty, Illlimis. 

The .~at~ and plac~ oI l olut Wagl¢' s d.eath are not btow:n, 
The fatnUr n.u,ved so~eti.~e ~f,t~r, 1J,3JO t~ B:rOWli County, 
Illill~is, and it is presurn~d" lfi,eti bJ. that cmt ... ' nty. 

. . " .; : . \ - . , 

Child.ren of John and, M~ry Owe11;s "f 9-Jll,:e ar~:.., 

4A 1"' Mi:\ti\d,a Wag,le -. b ... ~~er Z?, 1811-7, ~xtown~ 
M,idiso:n G(?llnty,, ~. 

4B ..., Efrzta.b,etli lfaa!.e ._. married Ja.m~$ OJ?ntr,:. 
Htitol')T Jolinws. , , 

4C - l_on~tltan or leptha sW ~ ~ m1:1rried: Pho~~ 
T od,L ~.story ,fol~s-~ 

4D - Jemima WaJle-.b.ornMarchB, 1814, F·oxtown'p 
M~is·on COllnty, Ke11tu~ky. 

4E - Lf:wi.S w~,J~.-: marri'ed lW:ia Ann Venard. 
Histo.ry f~llow~. 
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Als.ti, one 6:r more of the following mc1.y have b~en 
children of this couple, since the 18~0 cen--su.s indie~ted 
.q. greater number of children than were re~or4td in 
thJ Bible reco.rds: -

(? )4F - Ma_rion Wagl~ {or Weig~e) Qf Schuyler County; 
Illinois (adjoins B:row.n Co111nty) who:o.n·May 3.Q, 
1850, married Miss Lucin4a ~lHng?.• 

(? )40 ... Ma:ry Ann Wagle, who on ~-epte~ber 19-, 1 ~41, 
in ~rown CQu.Jlty, married Daniel Browt1, 

(? )4H - ;M~lin-da Wfgle {or Waggl~), who QnNovember 
2, 1848, inBrpw:n Co1p1ty, marri_ed William. A, 
B .. Arnold._ (ri ote: -~olm. ~~d ly1a:ry Owens Wa~Le 
had a g.ra11ddaughter by thi:s name-. Also; this 
may possibly beth:e Metil~ of the Wa~le Bil?le, 
although this would b,e late for her marriag~.) 

4B ELIZAB~TH WAGLE GENTRY 

Elizabeth Wagle, born July 15, H309 1 Fpxtown~ Ma~ison 
C:minfy, Kentucky, w~s married on Mi'ly i1> .182;~; in 
Ma~is_t>n CQ,llllir, t~ J~,9 H. Ge11-try. Jfllll~S Wfl~ so:n 
-of Sri~p.tb~rry. ®♦ntry -find .pril>bably ef ~is Urst wile,, 
Mc);l."tha J,ollles, he was born in 1809, ia M1:u:list>:n. G$unty. 

The ten children of thl9 .coriple inelud,e ~ 

4ijl - J,c,hn:J.\T. o'~ntry,, p.orn_ab~t \83;0, }4~dis~n 
Gou:¢ty-, k6ntueky, _ · 

4B$ ,- Jrmitis :G~!lh•y.· b:orn 1838, ~distm Cou~ty, 
Kib1t11cky. 

4137 ... l:ltiglltherryGjntry, borp.1~41, MadispnCPU?rty, 
Kentucky. 

4B8 .. Martha P. O-,ntry, born 1847-8, Cas.s C:ou,nty9 

Illbu,is. 
4BtJ .. Ellen F~ Gi#ntrt, born 1850, Cass County, 

Illm0is. 
4B.l0 - Christoph~rG¢ntry, born 1853) Cass C~n.ty, 

Illinois. 



4C JEPTHA WAGLE. 

Alth:oughthe Wa,le Bible re-cords his name as '~J,onat:tia.n'', 
thifl son of Jphn and Mary O:w~? Wagl,e is i~aerally 
fpund as J

1
ep.tha Wag~e, He, was l>orn M~Y, 5,, 1812, in 

~dison G~'1nty, Kentucky .. ,and died during D,.c.enil>~T:. 
1860, · ~t Arenzville, C~ss Coltnty, Illinois. 

Jeptha married his s,econd .cousin; Phpel>e T:o,dd 
(~~ughter of Isaac) in M~dison County, K~ntu.pky, Oll 

February 101 183311 about the year in which his parents 
aad familym8ved from the State. Phoebe wq.s borDi i~ 
18JZ, in Madispn. County, and q.ied about 18"JO·, a.t 
B,e.ar(lstoWJt. C~~s County•, Illinois. 

The recorc;l of this family between 1833 a.ad 1~39 if! 
obseure; certain cens'1.s records gfve birth pla'feS of 
children born duri::n:g this period as Nprth Carolina. 
-(Qaesti9•: -Did the family ret:t.1rn to that 9tate tp parti
'Cipate in s ~ttl~m. ent of an estate?). In 1839) th~ 

' . ' 

family is .ag9-in in Kentu(::ky, and bf 1841 is lo(:.ated in 
Illinpis. · 

The ehildren of this Cj)uple, whose hist9ries ~ill b,e 
found S'Ubsef!•·ently} wer-e: · 

4C l - J'11ia Aim W aglE;! n.rn1al1d) 
,4C 2 .. Sarah W agJe (J,0sting-) 
4C3 - Mary Ann Wagle (~elner) 
.4C4 - Nancy R. Wa-gh~ fUnla:nd) 
4C5 - tsaa:c Todd Wagle 
4C6 - ¥a.linda W~g!;e ·(Rohn) 
4C7 - Esthe.r (Hester) Wagle (Coffield) 
4C8 - Elizabeth Wagle (Wils.on} 
4C9 - Arthl.isa Jane Wagle,(He'ntz) 
40H) .,. CYJJ,thia Amt Wagle. (Back) 
4C 11 - Mc,'1-rtha E. W a~le {:f?uek) 
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4C 1 JtTL1A ANN WAUL_~ lJNLA.Np 

Jlt,li:a~W9~00¥¥,-cl{l0Ut 18¥, marrie~in ~,sct?~J,_ 
llllJtPiS; JB53, Jpp Fred~riclc U~l~:n.d, a.Jl~ died l,>e,fQre' · 
1857, ht wlii~h y~ar h1;r:r h1J:s\)antl r-ema:rried. (Se~ 4C4, 
Naxey R. Wa-gie Unlani; folh>wing_.) ¥r. lfltl~nd w~s 
\).Orl!l 'in. 183.1 or ·183.?, in Hanover, ,G~:rman.y, an~ c.ame 
to Cass County when ab~~t 14t with his par-ellts, Ch~'r\~s 
a,nd Mc1,ry ·Unland:. . . . 

Of Jplm. Unlllln.d~s chilc;iren, probably thr~e are ¢. this 
first marriag~. These are:-

4C la - John Unland, born 1855j Ca$s County, UJ.h1ois, 
4C ll:> - Ellen Unland, born 1856 Qr 57, Cass Cq\Ulty, 

Illinois. 
4C'lc - Geor~e Unland, born 185.6 o.r 57, C~l,ls Co»inty, 

lllin.ois. 

4~2 ?ARA.H WAGLE J0STING 
\) 

ijarah Waa~e ma:r:rie~ Lewis E.Josting .in C~~S CQJ:lll:ty, 
i1Ib1ois, in. ·1853. . . . 

4·c3 MARY ANN WAGLE BE~N~R 

Ma.rf Ann Wagle married He:n.r:y B~lner in. C a:s-~ C,oµntf, 
Illin:ois in.1855. H_en.ry was the spn, of Willi~Bfb1er, 
of B.eardstown, H!.i1uds, and wa~ bprn in (}.erm'ep1.yia 1836. 

4C4 NANCY R. WAGLE.UNLAND 
1 , . • . . ~,,· . ·•. . . ., 

.After the d.eath of her sist:er, Julia Ann, Namey ~. W~g\~ 
becama tke s.econ.d wife of John Fre~erick .Unla:n.d·(see 
ahe:ve) in l ~ 57. ai: Arenzville, Cass County,, Illinoia. 
Nancy Wi/lS born in 1838 or 183:,, perhap~ ~n No.rth 
Caroli-na, One child was:-

4C4a .. Ada lJ:n.lipld, horn February., 18~'0, in Ca~s 
County, PJ.bmis. 
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4C5 ISAAC TOD)? WA9LE 

Is~ac Todd Wagle was b9rn in Madison Co\:LD.ty,, ~ent\lcky, 
May 6, 1839. Raised on a farm in Cass County, Illinois, 
he there married, onJal\uary 19, 1868, Jenpie J:?avi<l;$:Qn. 
Jennie, b,<;>rn in'IrelandFebruary 15, 184~., was pr9~etbly 
th~ daughter of James and Elizabeth I?aviqson, both born 
in'.'Irelat1<i in 180Q and whQ came to Illi11.ois iuter 1849, 

' . ' . ' ~ . . ' 7. 

Issac died July 7, 1$96, and his wife died Sept~m1ber 20; 
19()9. ~ome discrepancies exist between cen~us and Bible 
reeords, howev~r the followin$ c:µildr1:m ate recorded:-

4C5a ,.. Carrie Netti~ Wag,le, borA 20 Odob~r, l868, 
Arenzville, Illinois; died l6 ly11;1.y, 1899; unmarried .. 

4C 5b - Sarah1 bf;)rn 1870; probably died in i:rµancy. 
4C5c - Infant coy, rpossible named Jam((!$, borll 18 

Jp-nuary, 1~71; died 29 January, 1871. 
4C5d - Alpheus Edwin Wqgl~ {f%ee h:ls,tory {pllowing) 
4C5e - James Elvin W1:1,g~e, bp.:rn Deee:ml;)e:r 7, lij75.; 

died July 14, 1900; unmarriedo . 
4C Sf - John $am:111;el Wagle (see hist6ry fqllowi,:nig) 
4C5g - William Franklin Wagle (s·ee hist9ry '. · 

followjng ),. ' · , 

4C5h - Eld~r~ D. Bell Wagl~, b~rn 23 M 4y, 1886; 
di~d 14July, .188?. , , 

4C5d ·!- Al'fhetn\ ~win w~~, 

Alpheus Eo W'~~l_e ~f'-5 •'()·r·nJ'1 J?~a.idst~w.»,,:C4s~ 
County,, Illinois, onluly 14/ 18730 H~§l family 
shortly renu;>v~d to M~.i;; 9ouri, wh.ere he was 
married, a;t Higginsvill~, to Myrq ~us~nna "f hit~, 
cm ,Aug-u-1?-t 2.6, 1900. · · 

Myrc;1;1 dau~ht,r ·of Willia:r:q. Fil~or~ VVhit1;: and 
wi!J-Ora Ella B~ker; was born ~ept~mber 5, 1879; 
at }iigginsville, Missouri, and now lives at M~rshall, 
Miijsouri. 
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Ml"'. W,agle) a printer, died at Ml\ri:;ha:11 pn N&~mr1 
be:r 7,, 1:93.6, aRd is buried in the ~rshall 'Uniea , .. ; \, ' .,,, . , 

Cen;aet.ery, 

Children:- 4C5d1 ... Clyde Wagle, b,orn 22 F-~l):17uary, 
lX,-02:; died 12 S:eptem.-ber~ l<J~.2, 
4C5d2 - L_ola Mcp:•g~ret Wasle; born 1, 
De'eemb~r, 1~05, Ma::rshall, ~alin_e CX?unty, 
Miss9u.ri:; married Aua,~t, lij28, John 
F. Phipps, a P-res.byter~an Mildater~ 
now living ~t Ca:m~s, Washington. One 
son., Jon Fre~erick Phip:£s, J?prn Qet(?ber 
24,,. 19 34; M&lltpelier'i Idaho, 

4C5d3 - Cla.re1tte Earl Wagle, born 
Attg;u-st 22, llJ:0,CJ, ~rshall, S~llne 
Couty, Missouri,• married at Sedalla1 

!,.Jij~s1>¥:ri, April 20, 1929-, GUL.dys Vjolet 
Bird. She is the daug~t:er of ~a~u.el 
Elriest Bird and wife LJtcy Mag.d,a.1,~lle 
Golyille) hor-n No.vember 8, 19'll7, at 
Linc·o_ln~ Missou.ri. Mr-. Wa~le is a 
pr-inter aad salesman. Cbi1dr-en,-: 
4C5a3(a) - lvbtrjorie L~e W4~~e1 l:>~T• 
14 Febru.ar-y, 1~3.0, at Mar-s~a11> Mhi.i~'.llri; 
4C5d3(b) :_ Lpla Rutli Waal~~ born U 
Feb-ru.ary,1'932, at Marshall, Mi:ss-ouri; 
4C5d3(c) -·Phyllis Elane Wa~le,ibtn:n V 
J:leceniber, 194f)) Mi;i.;t·shall, M~ssqurL 



4f 5f - Jph:a '$am:t1(tl Wasfe 

M:r·. W,agl~, a p:rint1er, now liv~s in Sapulpa,, Okla~ 
h~. ~ was born J:uly' 5, -~ 87'7, at B~ards.t~1Vn, 
Cass Coltnty, lllin-ois. 

QnJune 26, l:CJOO,.Mr.J.S. Wag.le marriedCh;ristina 
Alic~ Nre, atMc~Jta B~xd. Mi!!Sf)llri. His b;rid,e was 
the dau:g;tlter of Andr~w Ny.e and wif~, Ha,rl"i~t J;l::. 
S;teph.enson, of Malta B,end, 'where she w~s born ~n 
Jun~ 5, 18l:l2. 

Children:.- 4C5fl - Rub:r Jane Wagle; born Jµly 6, 
1901, at l;U~grrs. B$~ton C.llw,'lt)'.;~ 
Arkan.~as'; 1 masrrhid 23 No:V~Wb~r, 1921) 
1,,.e~ 01.mii M<tNabq (son .ef'VlHbur Fisk~ 
MeNabb a•d ~£e Lilla M. ~pi-lgg~, b.o.rn 
10 A11g.ust,' 1?'97' :C.amGJttviU7, Ten:m:~s:see.) 
Thi~ couple n-~w J;"esides at ¥.9un~, Okla:
hQlh~. Children.:-4C5il(a} ~i.~:on Olind 

Mc:Ni:1:bQ, Jr., born 25 Oc:to)~l',; 1'93:8; 
S.apu.Lpa, Creek. C~-.ty 1.Pkllilkem9,, 
4C'5fl(b) ~ Mary Ann K1i1'laJob, born 
Februar:r 6, 1()43, Tulsa Oklah.g.~a. 

4C5f,? - RayAndrewWagl'e, born NoveRiber 
2i, :1,02, R1:l)g~rs, Arkans~~· Marri~d i;i.t 
Pawnee, Ohlahmna1 D~c~mber i, 1"9.3lJ) 
Lncille, daug~ter of Thom.as Walt;er i,q:wm 
wife, Mary Ann Traylor o She wa,s b:o,rn }4ay 
12, 1911, L¥Cile, Grady Co:unty, Okla~~-~ 
This couple resides at C1,1shi:ng, OkJ,ah:oma, 
where M·r, Wagle is a refinery still~:n. 
Children~- 4C5f2(a) - Juanita Harriett Waale, 
horn 11 J:une, PJ3~., Cushing,, Oklaltcm,1;1.; 
4C 5£2(~). - Rieb.a rd Leon W 4$lrj b.J!>rn 24 
Augµ.~t, .1935, Ct1shlji~, Oklah:~nna. 



4C5B - ,D.ea:n. Clark Wagle, a printer now 
livi:a~ ,in Sapulpa, Oklahom.a; born Novem-. 
he:r 16. i,u, Rog~:rs, Benton Coun.ty, 
Arkansas. 

4C5£4 -Jphn Samuel Wazie, Junior, bprn 
8 May, 1917, Sallis~w, S~:quoyah C:ounty, 
Okl~hol:r'l.a; married ·A•~¥~t 2, 1941, at 
Manhattan., Kp.nsas, Clarella, daug:P,ter of 
DeWitt Kerr McCluijgag,e and wife· ,Ada 
Engle. ~he was bo;rn July 10, 1917, at 
D~gl~ss, Kansas .. Mr. :wa,gle s~rvid in 
th~ U., s., Nq.:vr, ov~rs~as, d-q,ring World, 
War ·Il, i:uid is Jl{'W a, prin:ting p;nd, · adver
tisin-g salesman at Wiehitq., Kansai. ()•e 
s-011, 4C5f4(a) J~hn $am\ielWa:13le III, ''was 
h.ern Sept-ember 24, 1,46,., in ·Wic;hita.4 

4C5g - William. Franklin. Wag~e 
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Wilham F. Wag~e was 'born July- 7j 1880; at B~ar(,is1"' 
town, Cass County, Illinois. H,e was for many years 
cOJUle-cted with the Hll,m.holdt Times, at Eµ.reka,, 
CallforJtia.. where he died Miiy 32 1945. 

M:r .. Wagle married at F~rtuna, California, ox 
November 25, 19019. His wife, Wilma Winif:red Brfl)'ffl, 
was b.orn J~nuary_ ?, l1$&91 at Sa.lm:Oll C:reek) Cali~ornia; 
daughter of.:F-r:en and Martha E. Devenish Brown-. Th.ei:r 
~hildren, all born at Eureka, Hwnboldt County, Califor
nia. are:-

4C5gl - Fred-,ri-c William Wagle- horn Of:!tober 
16, 1910; sing.le" 
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4C5g~ - Wil~ Iris Wag~e - born J~naary 20-, 1913; 
married, May 26, 193?, Alex Howard Christie. 

4C5g3 - Audrey Helen Wagie-b~rnJanuary,,lp; 1916; 
m~rrled, August 20, - 1934, E:i-nest .Alfred 
Lampella. 

4C5g4 - I:>oriald Eugen~ W;agle-bo:rnQ~tob,er 101 ~921; 
servE!d in U. '~it Navy during ,World, Vfar II; 
marri~d June 14, 1945, Cla.ra,Estelle Eller. 

4C6 MA.LINDA WAGLE ROHN 

Mq.linda' Wagle was born in Illinois; in 1841, and in 1864 
wa,.s m~rri~din Cass County;Jllinois, toJ:ohn He,nry,~c,hn. 

J. ~t Rt)hn~ bQrn 1837, in Illinois•, was tht; sQn ot Hen:i;-y 
~ Elizabeth Rt1hn, origin.ally .from H~ssen, Di:irmstadt. 
H~ died in J~m1ary, 1914, lea:ving p.is: wtdc,w and the 
fqllo:wing children: - · , 

4C6a .:. Nettie Rohn (Peterson) 
4C6b ~ Carrie Rohn {Boone) 
4C 6x:: - Alb.ert Rphn 

4C7 ESTHER WAGLE COFFIELD 

Esther Wagle was b~rn 1842 or 18431 in Cass County, 
Illinois. Hei-e she married, in 1,862, Alfred H. Coffield,, 
a farmer and native of N ~rth Carolina, b_orn 1840. Their 
-children as shown in the 1871) census were~ -

4C7a - Haywood Coffield, born 1863, Arenzville P.O., 
Cass County, Illinois. 

4C7b - Elizabeth Coffield, b.orn 1866. 
4C7c - Edward Coffieldi b:o.rn 1867. 
4C7d - John W. Coffield; born 1869. 



4C8 ELIZABETH WAGLE WILSON 

Eliza)eth Wa~}e, b,orn 1846, in Illinois, ~:rried in C~~~ 
CXiJUnty, Illinois, 18:64, William N. Wilsp::n.. from -ou-e 
;eems:as entry, it appears hewa_s the sen~ a Mi-9~. ~arah 
Wils-an, a:o;d wq.s b,orn .fn Noi-th Car·olina, 1835. 

ln the 187-0 cen~us, two children of this couple are 
listed:-

4C8a - J1oseph E, Wilson. bo:rn,1864, Cass C.bllltty, 
·Illbui>is,, 

4C8b - J~mes F. Wilson, born 1868» Cass C;9\Urty, 
Illinois. 

4C9 ARTHUSA JANE WAGLE HENT.Z 

Artbs~ Jfi:De W~gle was b,q:rn in ·1846 or 1847, C~Si 

c~;Tllinois.. The:re, in. 1865, she married Frallz ~. 
He,atz, or H.eitz, a native of ~den .a11d fa~e:r, nestr 
Aret1rrllle, lllim:rls. Children.. b,or-n priqr to 1870 ~en.su.s 
were: ... 

4Ct}a - Lltei:nda E_, H~l¢ZJ born· 186n. 
4c-,'b ,- G~o;rg, Ii'. H~ntz, bo:rn 18.69. 

4Cl0 CYNTffiA ANN WAGLE BlTCK . . . 
Cynthia Ann W11gle•s name appears vario1tsly a:s 
C~,~ Atuta E., and .as here g,iv~n. She was b.o~n 
1848, in Cass C 0Ju1ty, Illinois and waJa :ru<ilrried in. th.at 
county~ in 1863, t() John H,1_ Back. · 
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Ml'; Bltck was first married, on April 2~ 18£>,0, t~ -Kitty 
1Amt R~l>»~cea White (b~:rn 1862 or ,1863) who :(liev.. 
le~-ving p11e :child,, LgJ1,1,ra Jane Bitck-, bo.ni in. Cass CoQt;y,, 
lllln'Ois, 186L At his death; Mi,.: B)lck left ~•:ryiving,his 
wife and the followmg f:Jrlld:r-en. :of his secon.Q. rnarrlag,e, 
all born. near Are:nzville,, Illinois. 

4CJOa - Clara Bell Hack, born 1864. 
4C10b - Do::ra Emma Bµ;ek, b~rn 1866, 
4C .HJ'C - Lester Bu:ck, b,o,rn 1867,. 
4C Hld - Sylvester B;u:ck, born 1868. 
4C lOe • John Amos B1f,tk . 
.4C LOI - Itha May :S.ck. 
4Cl0g ... Anna Eliza\le:th ~ck, 
4C1 Oh ""' ~the,ri:ne Amelia .&ck, 
4C 1 Oi - Be;r-tha Arvilla Bg~k .. 
.4C 1 '0j - Temi.y Elm~r B)ick, 

.4C U MARTHA E. W A&L~ BUCK 

tvfar.tha E. Wagie was b,on b1 185.0; in Ga~~ Co1U1.ty, 
llllnr>i~, where in 1870 $he married S:t:epheu D~. B\tck. 
Ml"c., B\f,~k) 'borl'l 1834 ·u. ~Ill~l'«>is:. died, i1L Cell,~ C'~ty~ 
Sept:e:m:b,.r 18., 18'.90, leayin~ his w.ife al!l'Q. the folloWUtg 
-children~-... ·. 

4C Ua - Flora A, BJ1-ck. 
4C 1 lb - Jµ.lius Ft Buek. 
4C:l le _'!"'- Phebe E. Buek. 
4C Ud - Stephen D" Buck, J,r. 
4C.i te - Edith M, Blick. 
4C l lf - Lillian M1 ~ll:ck. 
4C 11 g :-· ,Walter A_. ~ck. 
4C 1 lh - B~:nnett G. · Blick. 



4E LEWIS :WAGLE 

Lewis Wagle, $OD. of Jolm Wagle a•d Maey .O~ns., W$S 

~o;rn D~cember HJ; 18J6, in. M~~i~l>lt Cd:u.n~, ~~mli'-cky, 
and was pr-obably with his pp.rents wlte:a. \hey rntrved t.p 
i3:rown C DU11ty, 11.linpi s-. ·• 

OJi September 5, 183,, h,e :married in M:¢Do-.o:ugh Colfflty-, 
Illlnoisi J;uJla Ann Venard, daughter of G~'t!rge and. · 

~ .. --~~ 

Frances Venard. 

Their chlldrel!l lived with th.e Yexard g~an(ipa-ren.ts in 
1860.; thus the parents had either di.ed· ~r were assent 
frnBl the state, seeking a new home. Childre:m..:-

4E1 - ~J:'gf3,r-et Wagle - b.orn 1814 
4E2 - William A. Wagle .. born ·1847 (see p,as,e 40) 
,4E3 - Jasper S_, .Waite - married M!:i.ry A. Gill:m.c,r·e 

(See history ;follt>wi:n.g) 

4E3 JAS;J?ER ,S. ,WAGLE 

A hi.stor-r of Pike C.O,U):l.ty, Missouri, states that J. S, 
Wa.Jl~ .s~:rved in the 18 Illi:n:ais Wam:;ry 186-3.-65, an:d, 
wa;s, ma;r?'i'ed m Au;µst, 1871, to M~rr A. ~llpipre, 
da•~er of J:0-hn a.ud Ma;,r:t;ha GUlm~r-e of St Charle~ 
Co.llllty.f MissolU"i. He wa~ proprietor of th-e F'rankfe-rt 
Mar-ble Works. 

O,nly oae -child is namedi

.4~~ - Dellf\ Wagle 
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6 - THOMAS W AGLID 

Thmfflas Wagle, s011 of John Wag'le and 1~m.uni;i. ·T~dd, was 
born in Madis:ol\l Coun.ty, K.entu.-cky on. Jp.1ie 25, 17lJ. He 
:was married November 23, 1837, in Mad.is-en. O·<>unty; to 
Mi;i,,J."y Cox. 

Mary Cox, daughter o.f Thom.as and Milli~ Cox,.. w~s 1?9rn 
i,n Madison Goun-.ty. Various Bible and census records 
show her birth as February 14; 18681 F~b:ir11:ary.U., 1809P 
an.d 181tt She died August 16, 185:S. 

Th~nias Wagle died 25 Mllrch, 1864, b1 Macllson, lef;£,rin.g 
,lll:r :on:e child;,.-

6A '""'Susan Wagle (Dans) 

;6A SUSAN WAGLE DAVIS 

SW?aa Wagle was bprn Ap:rll :14.,, 183')~ ia Mafils:on G<l.Wlt:y, 
Kentµ.cky, near Whit·ehall. 

He.r :b.usb,and, to wh-Oni she was marri'ed 11 b~tol:>el', 
.181,6.; wa.s Sa:mnel Dans, ~:o• 0£ :B+yairt aliid S11sa.J1 
D&.Jris.. He was ho:rn March Ls-. 1837, ill T~Qess~~-, 
all:d died about 1875, near Wldteh~ll, Marlis:o:m. Cq?ty~ 
Kell:tucky. 

It was through tlds f,pnily that the original Jpb.Jlt ·W~ii.e 
Bible h.as been pTes,rved. · 



Sll:sal!t Wa~~~ l)a)r;is died. April 30; 1878, i:rt ly'la,~ison 
'C o:wrty,, allQ. 'is b;lJried in the Richmond, Kentucky, 
Cemetery. 

Children~ -

6A 1 - May Davis ... died in i:n:fan-cy. 
6A2 - William Thomas Davis ... born 7 D,ec.emb.er, 

_ 1-8.6.7; died 17 O~toll>~rr, 1145., µtarried Isabel 
M~y Wallace. 

6A3 - Eug~n~ Davis i- b9rn al>n:at 186:9, died !1!J44. 
6A4 --.Ernest Davis - b~rn. 1811J; mt\l'ried Abn~a 

_____ , and lives at Red H~111se:, K.~atucky. 
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8 .., LEWIS WAGLE 

Lewis. Wag:le, eighth .child of John W?tgle .a:ad Jf!~Inl3. 
Tf>f,Ul~ was bl!U"n, after the family's arrival in :Mafilson 
Co-.nty, K--ent:ucky, on July IO.th•, ISllO. He married in: 
that eell.nty Charlotte Kelly, whose relative, Samnel 
Kelly, .was ma:r:'riag~ bo»dsman; .she was a native of 
Ma.d:\~~n ColUlty., b~rn N0veml)er 18, 18fJ8, 

Dl:lring t)}.e 183(J's. ~. Wagle beg~;i.q. the practice of 
medicine. He moved to Estill Co:anty:, Kentul:ky, them 
yia OJ:tlo, to Platte Co:unty, M!;ss011ri-, where h~ settled 
about 1850. He di.ed in Platte Cs,.'1llty M9,r .25, 1878, 
after which. his widow removed to Leave:awprth; Ka•sas. 

Ohildrea~-

8A - John Wagle - married L~arie Heath. History 
fellows, 

SB :- Emily. J. Wagle - n:m.:rrie'1 lPs·eph Wi,lspa. 
Hbtpry follows. 

SC - Martha A. WagJe .... m.arried William. C. ~rtin. 
History follows .. 

SD - Mii;ry Eliza Wag\e ,.. married William T, 
Carrin.gtEJ:n.. History follows· •. 

SE ... HftJJ,ry C,. W.agle - m:arrieu MiJ;;s·ouri Eli.z-ab.etll 
S:ni:der. Htst,ory .foUow!fl.~ · ·· 

BF .... Charlott~ B (Belle, o:r Isab.ella ?)Wagl~ - l,f)rn 
· 1844, probably in Ohio - mj:l,r:ried R:ob'~J"t 
Ho:asley'i .'·"of L.<>uisiana.9 'l No f:arthel" reeprd, 
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8A JOHN WAGLE 

JJ:lhll W~g\~-, h.Ol"'l'I. in M.a.di~on Cbunty., K~ntti:cky, 2f) June, 
182'1, was a small child when. heleft his native countr, 
with his pµ,rents, he lived for a few years im E_still 
Co-:µ.nty, Kentuckr, then Ohio, a:nd finally c?-m~ :to Platte 
C.ouat:y, M$..§~euri. 

In Platte County, February 25, 1863) Jahn Wagle and 
Louarie N. Rea.th were m.arried. She was the dau$,hter 
of Rev.Job He:ath and wife Judith M.ttComas, and was a 
natiye of Platte, b:,!ilrn June 26, 1843. 

In Paxt.on's HAnnals of Platte Coimty;,'~ we fi::n.d this 
statement: - "'Mr. Wag.le served bi the ~\litia during 
the war. He is inteUi.g,ent, genial and gener"11S.:"'' · 

J,o'hnWa~Je died ~pril lG~ 1"f02·, and ~foiarie o~F~bi-J1ary 31 
1925, B_~h ar-e buri~d .u:the MeConias g:ravey,ard, eii~:t 
miles eas:t of Platte City-, MtssourL · 

Childre111:-

BAI - Jphn,Wa~l-e ,_ born 1866; Platte Co:wtty-, 
Missouri; died in lnfa.ney:. 

8A2 - Mctry Wagle .. born Qctobe.l", 186'9; did not 
marry. 

8A3 I"' Henry Clay Wagle -married Ag11es Caroline 
SG>dernaa (see followine)o . 
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8A3 HENRY CLAY WAGLE 

Henry C. Wa.~1.e now lives at P1~e City, Missouri. H:e 
was born February 9, 1872, nea-r Pll;l.tte City~ anc:l there 
married OI 15 D:eccembe:r; ,1s,s.,, to A~~es Sodem~n:. 

Agnes Caroline Sodeman, daughter of Charles F. 
Sodeman and wife Katherine Frazier, was bern 
February 20, 1877, at Camden Point, Platte C-ouµty,, 
Mi,S$9lll"i. She parted fro:m l-4;~ Wag!e, and now lives 
a.t Fort Cellins, Colorado. Their children~-

8A3:a - Ftances Wagle - married George T, ffilllybe~ 
(see foll~wing}, 

8A3b,.. John Hpbarl W:agle - bo;rn De-cember 20, 1897; 
died S:epteml?er 28, 1918. He was a soldier in 
World War I, killed :overseas and buried in 
Fran-ce, 

8A3e - B.eulah Wagle - married Frank Lanter (see 
followin.g):, , 

8A3d - Charles Thomas Wagle - married Anmt 
Scherf (see following).· 

8A3e - A~¥es Bernice Wagle - born Mai-r::ll 26, T<J93, 
8A3f - Em.ma L9Uise Wagle - born Oct~"t:>~r 22, 

LfJ05, ,, 

8A3g .,. Jam~s Perry Wagle - married Thelma: 
Gopdin (see following} 

8A3h - Catherine Wagle - born Jaia•ary 29, 1914. 
8A3i - Joseph Henry Wagle - born Jp.JJ.uary 3, 1917·. 
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' 
8A3a - Fran~es Wagle Holybee 

M:its. Holybee now liv~s at Platte City, Misso-...ri. 
Born 'On No;vember 9, 18,6, near Platte City, 
Franeis Wagle was there married, on. 0.ctober 3,, 
1926, to G~;rge, T. Holybee; Jr. H~ was bJ:>rn at 
Leavenworth.,' K~sas; Aug_ust 24, 1894, the son 
of George Holybee and wife, Mary OtDelL 

Children: 8A3al - Mary Janice Rolybee, born 
, )anuary 6,, 1929~ at Platte City, Mo,~ 

8A3a2 - Jo Anne Rolybee, born Aug~st 
31, 19 3 J, ,at Platte City, Misso'\].ri, 

8A3c - Beulah Wagie LaJ1ter 

Beulah Wag,le was b~rn ne~r Platte City, Misso'\lri, 
July 31, 1899. On September 8, li]2l), .at Kansas· 
City, Missouri, she married Fr~nk Lanter. ¥,r._ 
Lanter; bprn May 6-, 18:97, w~s a veteran ofW.orld 
War I, having served in the United Stat~s Navy. 

0Re son: 8A3.c 1 - James Clifford Lanter, born 
June 19, 1922, Platt-eCounty, Missouri, 
served as a Lieutenant, U. S. Army 
Air Corl's - P-51 fiijhter pilot - ~ad 
was lost ov~r the North Sea, July 2.1, 
1944. 



8A3d - Cha~les Thomas Wagle 

Charles Thom.as Wag,e was born A;u.gµst 161 1901, 
in Platte County. There he mar:ried, November 28) 
1928, Anna Scherf, born September 16, PJ06, Platte 
County, and daughter of Edward Robert Scherf and 
wife Julia Marie Timberlake. 

Mr. Wagle died on N·ovember 24, 1945- and is 
buried in Riverview C emebrry, Platte Gount:y:~ His 
widow and son still reside in Platte. 

One s .. on1 8A3d1 - Charles Thomas Wag_le, Jr., 
bprn July 2, 1933, at Platte City, 
Miss~11ri. 

8A3g - James Perry Waale 

Mr. Wagle, a farmer; was born in Platte C;ounty 
on Ne:wember 15) 1911. H~ married at Leaven
worth, Ka-nsas,July 4, 1931, Thelma G.oodin·. She 
was a native of Platte, born Deeember 26, 1911. 

Children: 8A3gl - Catherine L9'1ise ·wc,.Sl;e, b.~rn 
January 12.,.1932,Platte City, Mi,sspuri. 

8A3g2 - Bonnie Caroline Wag1e, bnrn 
February 23) 1"936, Platte City. Missouri. 
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8B E:MILY J. WAGLE WILSON 

Emily Wagle was b,orn in Estill C o'.\lllty, Kentucky, on 
Mar-ch 16) 1832. Coming·to Platte CA?unty; she' m.a:rrted -
Joseph Wils:on; of Platte, on January 21, 1~5J. M:r. · 
Wilsp:n. was the son of Joseph Wilson and wife Cat:P,:eri:ne 
Henry; he was bprnJun-e 4,183:1, at Irvine, Estill C«>"1.nty, 
Kentucky, and died in Platte County, Mii;;souri, November 
27, 1917. M~J~. Wilson died M~y 18, 19-17, also in 
Platte. The family home was 6 miles east of Platte 
City,· and there all ·of the ehildren were born. 

Children:-

8Bl - J;os~ph Wilson- bern. ¥arch 3-, 1851; rn~:rJ;"ied 
Jane Spencer; ' 

8BZ - Ell:zab~th Wlls:on - bqrn 1~54,; died Ja:auary 
·10, 18,61 did not marry. 

8B3 - M~ry Wils1>n - born 185.6; apparel).tly died 
before '1810, 

8B4 - Lewis WilsDn - born Febrllary -2i, 1851J; 
married, M_arch 3, 1879, Mtdis.s.~ Kim.sley. 

8B5 ;,- Scott Wi1s011 - b.o.r:n July 2, 186J; mpvedto 
Newton Collllty) Mt~so:uri. 

8B6 - Leslie Wils:on .:. born 1864; apparently di~~ 
:sinsle. , . ·. ' 

8B7 - Robert H. Wilson - b,o.rn O.ct(?ber 26, 1866. 
8B8 .. Cll.arles Wilson - born Dec~mber 27, 186,9. 
8B9 - William P. Wilson - bprn Ox:tober 2.2, 1872; 

m0ved to Benton County, Iowa. 
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8C MARTHA A. WAGLE MARTIN 

Martha A. Wagle was b~rn in Estill County, K~ntuc:ky,. 
in 1836, and wa~ there marx,ied; Oetobe.r 251 18~5.1 tt:, · 
William C. Martin. Mrs: Martin died br 1875. ' . ·, i""".. \ . 

Children:-

8C 1 • Birdie Martin 
8C2 - William Ma.rtin 
SC 3 - Pate Martin 
8C4 - Cora Martin - married Will MfCracken 

80 MARY ELIZA WAGLE CARRINGTON 

Mary Eliza W •g~~ was bl.)rn in Estill County, K~n;t:u.cky, 
in 1s3;9, and moved with her '{>arents tq Platte County, 
Mi:$$<>Uri. There she married. J!:l,lUlary TO) 1858, 
William T. Carrington, s.on of Jplul and Permelia, who 
becatne a Captain of ~litia in the Civil War. Captain 
Ca.rringron, a farmer and miller, was l>:orn in Kelltucky 
in 1828) died in 1906 in Kansas City, Misspllri;; :and is 
burled a:t Burlington•, Kansas. Mrs. Carrin$~9~ died 
abput 1900 at Blltrlington, 

Children:- {All beTn in Platte ColUlty, Mi:ssoud) 

801 - G.eorge C. CarringtoJii.- bo.rll 18.58i married, 
11]00, L.ottie Rice. ~ 

8P2 - ~•rY: B:. Carri11;gtoJ11 - b.orn t 8$9; married, 
18.67~. Edga,r Day. · · 

8D3 ... SusanCarl"ington .. bJ!>rn,1861;:hlarriad, 1883, 
J i.tlius E:ppi;ne ~ :r-. 

8D4 ... Charlotte C~·r:t<h1gtcm - }>o:rn 1863; marri•d., 
.1883, J~me;s H~UeT, 



8D5 ,,. William Carrington - bprn 1867; married. 
1888, L~ura Shackelford. 
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8D6 - Albert Carrinfton - b~rn 1868; marrie\i Miss 
Daisy . . 

8D7 - Catherine Carringt?R - born about 1871; 
married, 1885, Lee Whistler. 

SE HENRY C. WAGLE 

Henry c. Wa.sfe; son ·of Doctor Lewis Wagle and wife 
Charlotte K¢lly, was bprn in 1840 or 1841, in Ohio, H.e 
grew 'Ill' in Platte~ County, Missouri,· and lived with the 
Carrington family until his marriag~, July 30 1 18731 to 
MissollriElizabethSnider. M~s. WalJle's death occurred 
sometime before that of her husband, who died September 
81 192th in Platte CoJ1nty. 

Childrent-

8El - Ern.est H~ Wag.le - livin~ i.n Platte ColUlty 
in 1920. 

BEZ - Carrie L .. Wagle - rn.~rried a Mr. M~:rkel, 
and lived in L};,s Angeles, California. 

8E3 - Myra B. Wagle - ~arried in Platte Collltty, 
Missouri, October 5) 181)19~ Charles A. G:rady, 
of Edg~rton, MissourL One chil,;i; {8E31) 
Blanche Maurine Grady. B:oth the m-other -
and child died before 1912. 

8E4 - Lewis E. Wagle - died unmarried onApril 4, 
1912, in Platte C()llnty, Mi~_so:urL 
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UNPROVEN CONNECTIONS 

' 
The compiler has several fragmentary Wagl,_,e and W eiite 
rel:ords in. his files. which he cannot relate p:psitively to 
the family desc.ribed in this book. Of these $f'0ups, only 
the following fa:µiily is closely ~nough id~ntified, b,qth 
by geography and by sbnilaTity of iiven nameS:i to 1:>e 
claimed even though the connection is :unknown, 

As a hypothesis,: it is sugg,ested th.e family might trace 
its d~scent through William. A. Wagle, 4E2. 

John Rahe Wag\e, who <:lied at Galesbarg, Illin~is, August 
26, 1936, married Jeanette Lamb, who died at Galesb'.\lrg 
Oll September 4, 1942. Two children were B.lam:he Wagle, 
(Mrs. William Stoke) and Lewis Samnel Wa~,le. 

Lewis Samuel Wagle was born at Beardstown, Illinois; 
January 25, 18'(}5, and died Mar·ch i 1, 1939, at Metuchen, 
N. J. H~ married Irene Frances N,elson on Jflnuary 10., 
.1917, at Ma,comb, Illinois. Mrs. Wagle was born 
Septemb,r 4, 1897, at Camp Point, Illinois, daughter of 
Mart9n and Marg~ret Nelsoni she now lives at Fort 
Madison,; Iowa. Their children~ -

D,orothy Irene :Wag~e .. horn 30 N()Vf!plb~r; 1.917, 
Detroit, Michigan, marrie(l 14 June, 
1944, Carl BQ.usted. 

Sam.u.el Francis Wagle - born 1 June, 19.19; Roek 
Island, Illinois. 

Ruth Na-o:mi Wagle ..,_ hem 12, September; 1921, 
SprtngJ:~eld; Illinois,. :rnarri~d 18 Jµne·, 
1946, Harry Rizrn~-

. ·Paul:~wis·W1t:ffl!e...-im.ni l 7 Ja:~ry, 1~23:; Sptingr 
field; Illin~is, m~rried 6 September, 
1940, Fern Spranger. 
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ALTMAN, ANTONEY - } 

11 PHILIP - 3 
ARNOLD, WILLIAM A. B. - 19 
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ASHBAUGH, ANSEL SMITH - 12 

tt JOHN LOGSTON - 12 

BAKER, ORA ELLA - 22 
BALLEW, ROBERT - 12 
BELNER, HENRY - ZI 

" W,1 LL I AM - 2 I 
BENTLEY, MR. - i 4 
BENTON, MARY E:. - 15 
BILLINGS, LUCINDA - 19 
BIRD, GLADYS VIOLET - 2} 

ti SAMUEL ERNEST - 25 
BORIANL MARTHA - 15 
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11 EDITH M. - 28 
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11 STEPHEN O. - 28 
11 SYLVESTER - 28 
11 TENNY ELMER - 28 
11 WALTER A. - 28 

BURNETT, ELIZABETH - 15 

CAMPBELL, ELIZABETH - 9,15 
CAREY, MATTHEW - 7 
CARRINGTON, ALBERT - 39 

11 CATHERINE - }9 
11 CHARLOJTE - 38 
11 DAISY lMRs.) - H 
11 GEORGE C. - 38 
11 JOHN - 38 
11 MARY B. - ;B 
11 PERMEL!A (MRS.) - 38 
11 SUSAN - 38 
11 WILL! AM - 39 
11 WILLIAM T. \CAPT,) - 32,38 
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CHRISTIE, ALEX HOWARD - 26 
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Corr1ELD, ALBERT H. - 26 

11 EDWARD - 26 
11 EL I ZABETH - 26 
11 HAYWOOD - 26 
t1 JOHN W. - 26 
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COLVILLE, LUCY MAGDALENE - 23 
COPE, MARY ANN - 11 
COX, ANGELINE - 13i15 

" BENJAMIN - 6,:, 
11 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN - 13 
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11 MARTIN DANIEL - 14 
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11 MARY JANE - I I , ! 2 
19 . MARY THOMAS - I 5 
11 MELISSA - 15 
11 MILLIE - 30 
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11 OLIVA- 14 
" OLIVER P. NORTON - 14 
11 PERMELn A - 11 
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11 REBEKAH - i 0 
11 RHODA - 15 
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11 SARAH - 11 
11 SARAH E. - ! 2 
t1 SARAHM. (MRs.)-10 
11 SERllDA - 15 
11 SOLON - 15 
11 SPDCY ANN - 10 
11 THOMAS - }0 
11 THOMAS J. - 11 1 12,14 



Cox, THOMAS WAGLE - 9,14,15 
" WI LL I AM - I 0 
" WILLIAM JAMES - I0,12 
ff WILLIAM JESSE - 14 

CROSE, ANN - 6,17 

DAVIDSON, ELIZABETH - 22 
" JAMES - 22 
ff JENNIE - 22 
11 M - 16 
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ENGEL, ADA - 25 
EPPINGER, CLYDE - 41 

1t Juqus - }8 

FISHBURN, PHILIP - 5 
FRAZIER, KATHERINE - 34 

" SUSAN - 15 

GENTRY, BRiGHTBERRY - 19 
11 CHRISTOPH~R - 19 
If DAVID- 14 
11 ELLEN F. - 19 
11 JAMES - 19 
t1 JAMES H. - 18,19 
11 JOHN N. - 19 
" MARTHA P. - 19 
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HELLER, JAMES - 38 
HENRY, CATHERINE - 37 
HENTZi FRANZ H. - 27 

19 1:iEORGE F. - 27 
11 LUC I NOA E • - 27 
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HOLVBEE, fRANCES WAGLE (MRS.) -
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t1 GEORGE - ,5 
11 GEORGE T. - 34,35 
11 JO ANNE - }5 
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II fqPATEff - 3g 
11 WILLIAM - '7 
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39 
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41 
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19 HESTER - 6 
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11 ISAAC - 20 
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11. JOSEPH - 6 I/ 
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19 BLANCHE - 4u 
11 BONNIE CAROL I NE - 36 
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II CLYDE - 23 
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11 DEAN CLARK - 25iq! 
11 DELLA - 29 
10 DONALD EUGENE - 26 
11 DOROTHY IRENE - 40 
" ELDORA D. BELL - 22 
11 ELIZABETH - J,4,8,18,19,20, 

27 
II EMILY J. - 32,37 
11 EMMA LOUISE - 34 
11 ERNEST H. - 39 



WAGLE.1. ESTHER - 20,26 
" t.ZEKIEL - g 
11 FRANCES - 34,35, 41 
11 f'REDERIC WILLIAM - 25 

: ~~~:~ gLAY ~2
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11 HESTER - 20 
" ISAAC - 3,4,S, 17 
11 ISAAC TODD - 20,22 
11 IS-ABELLA - 32 
11 J AC06 - 3 l 4, 7 
11 JAMES - 2i! 
II JAMES ELVIN - 22 
11 JAMES PERRY - 34,36 
11 JASPER S - 29 
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" JOHANN ADAM - I 
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" JOHN SAMUEL - 22,24,25,111 
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11 JOSEPH HENRY - 34 
11 JUANITA HARRIETT - 24 
11 JULIA ANN - 20 21 
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11 LEWIS E:o - 3'.1 
" LEWIS SAMUEL - 40 
11 LOLA MARGARET - 23 
11 LOLA RUTH - 23 
11 MALINDA - 191 20,26 
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11 MYRA B. - 39 
11 NANCY R. - 20i21 
11 PAUL LEWIS - qQ 
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11 RUTH NAOMI - 40 
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11 SARAH - 3,11,20,21,22 
11 SUSAN - 30,31 
11 THOMAS - 8,30 
11 WILLIAM Ao - 29,~0 
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11 WILMA IRIS - 26 
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WELCH, GEORGE WASHINGTON - II 

ll JAMES - 11 
" WILLI AM - 41 
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WESTERMAN, LAFAYETTE - 16 
WHISTLER, LEE - 39 
WHITE, KITTY ANN ~EBECCA - 28 

" MYRA SUSANNA - 22, ijl 
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" LEWIS - 37 
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11 SARAH (MRS.) - 27 
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